
GtrtrDWIN, LASITER . STRONE
URE ' INTERIOH OESI(iN

TRANSMITTAL

DATE. June 2, 2025

TO: Grant Manager
Community Development & Revitalization
Texas General Land Office
1700 N. Congress Ave.
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 78711

RE: Sabine County
GLO CDBG Regional Mitigation lnfrastructure Projects
GLO Contract No. 24-065-034-E489
Change Order No. 1

To \y'Vhom lt May Concem:

Change Order No. 1 for the above referenced project is to change the travel surface on all roads in bid
packages 1, 3 and 4 including the awarded additive packages from Accelerated Cure Oil Sand to TxDOT
Type "D' HMAC. Making this change will increase the longevi$ of the projects and decrease the
maintenance costs needed by the County. The associated unit price increase is in line with cunent
market conditions.

The lengths of roads remain unchanged; therefore, the number of beneficiaries remains unchanged by
this change order.

lf you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact our firm.

Sincerely,

Nicholas H er, P. E.
Project Engineer

V:\381\381038\Consl\Change Orders\Change Orderl\381038 CO 001.doc
vor4-E pageq0l

G l 5,/t\



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land ffice
Construdion Change Order Request

NOTE: Texas Local Government Code Sec. 252.031 'CHANGES lN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS' regulations apply. Generally, a cumulative

ileleeEg in the contract price in excess of 25% or a cumulative decrease in excess of 18% are disallowed.

Subrecipr GLO Contract Numfrer: Date:

Engneer Name Address & Phone Subrecipient Name, Address, & Phone Number Contractor Name, Address & Phone Number:

Goodwin - Lasiter- Strong

1m9 S. Chestnut, Suite 202
Luftin, Texas 75901

Phnna N^ q?6-6?7-aqnn

Project #: 381038 8id Package # _y3/4 Change Order #:

Contract Orignation Project Description: GLO CDBG Regional MIT Program

You are hereby requested tg comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.

Change in Construction Contract Price

See sheet 2 to add additional ent ies

Chanqe in Contract fime (Calendar Davs)

24,065{34,E449 2-Jun-25

Sabine County

201 Main Street
l-lemphill, Texas 75948

Rayford's Truck & Tractor

P. O. gox L7 42
Marshail, Texas 75671

Onginai Contract Price:

Cumulative Previous

Change Order(s) Total:

Contract Price Prior to
this Change Order:

Net lnc.ease/Decrease

of this Change Orden

$4,470,458.02

$o.00

$4,470,458.02

$200,816.00

Orignal Contract Tlme in Da,€:

Net Change from Previous Change Order(s) in Days

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order in Dals

Net lncrease/Decrease of thls Change Order in Da,€:

36s

365

Sabine CoiJnty

L

L4-Apr25

Item No
Description of Changes: Quantities, Units, Unil Prices, Change in Completion

Schedule etc.

Decrease in Contract Price lncrease in Contract
Price

1_10
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2'HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.00 per SY

increaseX12,589 S,
N/A $50,356.00

7_25
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2" HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.00 per SY

increasexsgg SY)

N/A $2,396.00

1_39
Replace OiTSand TravelSurface with 2'HMAC, TXDOT Type 'O' {$4.00 per SY

increasexsog SY)

N/A $2,036.00

1_53
Replace Oiysand TravelSurface with 2'HMAC, TXOOTType 'D' ($4.00 per SY

increasex623 Sn
N/A $2.492.00

1_69
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2' HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.0O per SY

increasex4oS SY)

N/A $1,872.O0

1-85
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2" HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.00 per SY

increasex4sS SY)

N/A $1.832.00

1_96
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2' HMAC, TXDOTType 'D' ($4.00 per SY

increasexs3o SY)

N/A $2,120.OO

1_Alt_8
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2' HMAC, TXDOT Type "D" ($4.00 per SY

increasex2,306 SY)

N/A $9,224.00

3 8
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2' HMAC, TXDOTType'D" ($4.00 per SY

increase)(2,407 S,
N/A $9.628.00

3_23
Replace Oil/Sand Travel Surface with 2'HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.0O per SY

increaseX1.353 SY)

N/A $5,412.O0

3_37
Replace OiTSand Travel Surface with 2'HMAC, TXDOT Type 'D' ($4.0O per SY

increasex2,235 SY)

N/A $8,940.00

Replace Oil/Sand Travel Surface with 2" HMAC, TXDOT Type "D'($4.00 pe. SY incr N/A $5.668,00

0

0

Effective June 2O2O vor 4-e p"geq0L{
Page 1 of 3

fi 't-il

Dh^^6 l\r^ on? raa aaoo



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Office

Cnnstruction Change Order Request

Contract Price with All

Approved Change

Orde.s:

Cumulative Percent
Change in Contract Price

(+/-'l

$4,67 t,27 4.O2

4.49%

Contract Time with AllApproved Change Orders in

Days:

365

31 Dec'26
Subrecipient Contract End Date:

Construction 2)u\-26
Start Date: Construction Contract End Date:

Reimbursements of costs included in this change order are subject to review by GLO{DR.

*This document may be executed prior to submission for GLO{DR review, but all parties involved will be held rEponsible ifthe chanEe o.der or

amendment warranted as a result of this change order is not in compliance with CDBG or HUD Requiremements

Signature Engineer Signature Contractor Signature

2)ufi 25

/r\M',-
Daryl Melton, County ludge Nicholas Hoelscher, Project Engneer Ra),f ord Mcoracken, Owner

Subrecipient Nam and Title (Printed) Engineer Name and Title (Printed) Cont.actor Name and Iltle (Printed)

Subrecipient Signature Engneer Signatu.e contractor signature

fl tncrease fDecrease Eruo cnange

LI\4I

Justification for Chanse Order

1. \^./ill this change order increase or decrease the number of beneficiaries?

lf there is a change, how many beneficiaries will be affected? Total

2. Efrect of tiis change on t}le scope of work:

3. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

4. tue all prices in the change order dependent upon unit prices found in the orignal bid?

lf 'no", exdain:

I tncrease

I tncrease

tr Yes

fDecrease

foecrease

Eruo

I t'io clrange

flNo cnange

Change order is for the increase in unit cost to change material type. Price increase is consistent with current industry trends.

5. Has the change created neu/ circumstances or environmental conditions which may affect
the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected conditrons discovered duringactual
consfuction?

tr Yes NO

lf 1es" is an environmental assessment required?

t

Effective iune 2O2O

vort{-6 prgu6
Page 2 of 3



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALZATION

The Texas General Land Office

C,anstruction Change Otder Request

6. ls the Texas Council on Environmental Quality fiCEQ) clearance still valid {if applicable)?

7. ls the CCN permit still valid? {sewer prorects only)

8- Are the disability access requirements/approval still valid (if applicable)?

9. Are other Disaster Recovery contractural special condition clearances stillvalid?

lf 'no', explaan

Oiscldimer The Texos Generol Lond OIfice hos mode every elfott to ensurc the inlormotion contoined on thb lom is oc.urate ond ln complionce with the most up-lo-dole

cDBeDR dnd/ot CDBG-M|T lederol tules ond regulations, os opplicoble. lt thould be noted thol the fexos Genetul Lond olfce ossumes no liability ot rcsponsibility lot oiy
erro. or omlssion on this lorm thot may rcsult l om the inte n pedod between the publkodon of omedded ond/or revbed tedercl rules on.l tequlotioht ond lhe fexos

Generol Lond Oflice's standotd review ond updote schedule-

E yes

! ves

! ves

f, Yes

No

No

No

No

t
t
t
t

Effective June 2020
v"r 4-E e"s"L{0U

Page 3 of 3


